composition errors and focused on inversion with the aim to constrain theoretical transcoding models with empirical 

data. The fact that we replicated the high prevalence of additive composition errors, however, highlights the importance 

of investigating this error type in more detail: Problems with overwriting unit digits (e.g., two hundred six → 206) 

and/or decade digits (e.g., two hundred and sixty → 260) were subsumed under additive composition errors but might 

have distinct implications for current transcoding models. In the following, we analyze individual number structures to 

disentangle distinct sources of additive composition errors.